Code Book of Record Layouts

Nepal Labour Force Survey
1998/99

1110903020012034201149126085360275 612
11109030200120342020000003603600002998
1110903020012034203316000044360316 621
1110903020012034204248065047360313 621
1110903020012034205323000037360323 621
11109030200120342060880002723600881621
11109030200120342071080002523601081621
11109030200120342080940002663600941621
11109030200120342060880002723600881621
11109030200120342071080002523601081621
11109030200120342060880002723600881621
11109030200120342071080002523601081621

Central Bureau of Statistics
Thapathali, Kathmandu
Nepal



Page 1 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Length: 280

The following records have been defined:

Record Record Type Value Max .
Name (RECTYPE) Required Records
PERSON Y 25

The following COMMON items have been defined. They occur on all records.

Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Value Name Values
SEASON N 1 1 First Season 1
Second Season 2
Third Season 3
REGION N 2 1 Eastern 1
Central 2
Western 3
Mid-West 4
Far-West 5
BELT N 3 1 Mountain 1
Hill 2
Terai 3
DISTRICT N 4-5 2 01:75
WARDGROUP N 6-9 4
WARD N 6-7 2 01:35
SUBWARD N 8-9 2 00:99
PSUCODE N 10-13 4
PSUNO N 10-12 3 001:360
361:720
PSUURB N 13 1 Urban 1:2
Rural 3

HHNO N 14-15 2 01:21



Page 2

Record Name:

Item (occ

Subitem (occurs)

urs)

Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO

PERSON

Data
Type Position

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

ETHNICITY

RELIGION

TOTALHH

TOTALSYRS

1DCODE

Note:

/

N 16-17
N 18

N 19-20
N 21-22
N 23-24

0 Chhetri
Bramhin
Magar
Tharu
Newar
Tamang
Kami
Yadav
Muslim
Rai
Gurung
Damai
Limbu
Sarki
Other

0 Hindu
Boudha
Islam
Isai
Other

21 & over
Blank

represents a blank character.



Page 3 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values
Q01-SEX N 25 1 0 Male 1
Female 2
Q02-AGE N 26-27 2 0 0-14 00:04
5-9 05:09
10 - 14 10:14
15 - 19 15:19
20 - 24 20:24
25 - 29 25:29
30 - 34 30:34
35 - 39 35:39
40 - 44 40:44
45 - 49 45:49
50 - 54 50:54
55 - 59 55:59
60 - 64 60:64
65 & over 65:99
AGE-GROUP-01 N 26-27 2 0 <10 00:09
10 - 14 10:14
15 - 19 15:19
20 - 24 20:24
25 - 29 25:29
30 - 44 30:44
45 - 59 45:59
60 or More 60:99
BROADER-AGE N 26-27 2 0 <15 00:14
15 - 29 15:29
30 - 44 30:44
45 - 59 45:59
60 or More 60:99
GREATER-LESS-15 N 26-27 2 0 Below 15 00:14
15 or more 15:99
AGEA-5-T0-14 N 26-27 2 0 05-09 05:09
10 - 14 10:14
//
NEW-AGW-GROUP N 26-27 2 0 00 - 04 00:04
05 - 09 05:09
10 - 14 10:14
15 - 19 15:19
20 - 24 20:24
25 - 44 25:44
45 - 59 45:59
60 + 60:99

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 4 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:

Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name

AGEB-25 N 26-27 2 0 05 - 09

QO3-RELATIONSHIP N 28-29 2 0 Head
Wife/husband
Son/daughter
Grandchild
Father/mother
Sister/brother
Father/mother-in
Brother/sister-i
Son/Daughter-in-
Niece/nephew
Bonded servant
Other servant
Others
N.S.

Q04-MARITAL-STAT N 30 1 0 Never married
Married
Widow/widower
Separated
Divorced
N.S.
NA

QO5-NATIONALITY N 31 1 0 Nepali
Indian
Others

QO6-MONTHS-IN-HH N 32-33 2 0 00 - 05
06 - 12
99
Blank

Q07-HHMEM-STATUS N 34 1 0 HH Member
Non-HH Member

Q08-CAN-READ N 35 1 0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

QO09-CAN-WRITE N 36 1 0 Yes
No

Note: / represents a blank character.

IMPS Version 3.1

05:09
10:14
15:19
20:24
25:99

NOOA~WNPE

WN PP

00:05
06:12

//

NON PR N -

N



Page 5

Record Name: PERSON

Data Dictionary:

NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Data
Type Position

Item (occurs)
Subitem (occurs)

Item
Len.

Dec. Value Name

Q10-ATTEND-SCHL N 37
Q11-EVER-ATTEND N 38
Q12-HGRADE-COMPL N 39-40
EDUCATION-LEVEL N 39-40
Q13-HAVE-TRNG N 41
Note: 7/

2

2

N.S.
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

0 Pre-school/kinde
Class 1
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class 10
Intermediate 11
Intermediate 12
B.A./B.Sc.
M.A./M.Sc.
Professional Deg
Others
N.S.
Blank

OCO~NOOUTA,WN

0 Less than Primar
Primary
Lower Secondary
Secondary
Intermediate/Hig
Degree Level
Others
Not Stated
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

represents a blank character.

NONPRF N ©

NON P



Page 6

Record Name:

PERSON

Data Dictionary:

NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)
Subitem (occu

rs)

Data
Type

Dec. Value Name

Q14-TRNG-CODE

Q15-TRNG-LENGTH

Q16A-HR-WAGE

Note:

N

Item

Position Len.
42-44 3
45 1
46-48 3

General

Teacher trg

Fine & appld art
Humanities
Religion/theolog
Social/behaviora
Commercial, cler
Law

Natural sciences
Math & comp. sci
Health-related
Construction trd
Other craft, trd
Engineering
Architecture, to
Agri, For & Fish
Home economics
Transport & comm
Service trades
Mass comm & docm
Other

N.S.

No training
Blank

Less than 1 mont
1 - < 6 months

6 mos. - < 1 yr
1yr - <2yrs

2 yrs or more
N.S.

Blank

0
01-09
10-19
20-29
30-39
40-49
50-59
60-69
70-79
80-89
90-99
100 +
N.S.
BLANK

/ represents a blank character.

011
021:029
031:039
041:049
051
061:069
071:079
081
091:099
101:102
111:119
121:129
131:139
141
151:159
161:164
171:179
181:189
191:199
201
211:212
999
000
/77

NOUAWNER

000

001:009
010:019
020:029
030:039
040:049
050:059
060:069
070:079
080:089
090:099
100:168
999

/77



Page 7 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values

Q16B-HR-BUSINESS N 49-51 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK /77

Q16C-HR-AGRI N 52-54 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK //7/

Q16D-HR-MILLING N 55-57 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK //7/

Q16E-HR-HNDICRFT N 58-60 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 8 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values

20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK /77

Q16F-HR-CONST N 61-63 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK /77

Q16G-HR-WATER N 64-66 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK //7/

Q16H-HR-FIREWOOD N 67-69 3 0 0 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 9 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values

50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK /77

Q161-HR-OTHERACT N 70-72 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK /77

Q16-TOTAL-HRS N 73-75 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK //7/

UND-EMP N 73-75 3 0 Up to 19 hrs 000:019

20 - 39 hrs 020:039
40 + hrs 040:776
N.S. 777
Blank ///

Q17A-HR-COOKING N 76-78 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 10 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values

20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK /77

Q17B-HR-CLEANING N 79-81 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK /77

Q17C-HR-REPAIRS N 82-84 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK //7/

Q17D-HR-SHOPPING N 85-87 3 0 0 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 11 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values

50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK /77

Q17E-HR-CARING N 88-90 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK /77

Q17F-HR-CHILD N 91-93 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK //7/

Q17G-HR-VOLUNTR N 94-96 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 12 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK //7/
Q17-TOTAL-HOURS N 97-99 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089
90-99 090:099
100 + 100:168
N.S. 999
BLANK //7/
Q18-HAVE-REGJOB N 100 1 0 Yes 1
No 2
N.S. 9
Blank /
Q19-HAVE-REGPAY N 101 1 0 Yes 1
No 2
N.S. 9
Blank /
Q20-DURATN-AWAY N 102 1 0 Less than 2 mos. 1
2 mos. or more 2
N.S. 9
Blank /
Q21-PWK-P-0CCU N 103-105 3 0 Armed Forces 011

Legislators, Sr 111:131
Professionals 211:246
Technicians, ass 311:348
Clerks 411:422
Service wrkers 511:523
Skilled Agri/Fis 611:621
Craft & related 711:746
Plant & machine 811:834
Elementary occ 911:934
N.S. 999

Blank //7/

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 13

Record Name:

PERSON

Data Dictionary:

NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Q22-HOW-LONG

Q23-PWK-P-IND

Q24-PWK-P-JOBST

Q25-WHERE-WORKED

Q26-NO-PD-WORKER

Note:

/

Data
Type

N

Item

Position Len.
106 1
107-108 2
109 1
110 1
111 1

Dec. Value Name

0]

Less than 1 year
1yr - <5yrs

5 yrs - < 10 yrs
10 yrs or more
N.S.

Blank

Agri, Huntng, Fo
Fishing

Mining & Quarryi
Manufacturing
Elect, Gas & Wat
Construction
Wholesale, Rtl T
Hotels & Restaur
Transport, Stg
Financial Interm
Real Estate, Ren
Public Adm & def
Education

Health & Social
Other commty, So
Pvt Households w
Extra territoria
N.S.

Blank

Paid employee
Own business w/
Own business w/o
Family mem w/o p
Other

N.S.

Blank

Government servi
Public corporati
NGO

Private register
Private unregist
Other

N.S.

Blank

No reg. paid wor
1- 4 reg. paid w
5-9 reg. paid wo
10 or more

represents a blank character.

NOUA~WNPR

NOOOUA~AWNER

AP WNPE



Page 14 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values
N.S. 9
Blank /
Q27-BUSINESS-LOC N 112 1 0 Home/farm 1
Other bldg/farm 2
Fixed stall 3
Other 4
N.S. 9
Blank /
Q28-PAYMNT-BASIS N 113 1 0 Time basis 1
Piece-rate basis 2
N.S. 9
Blank /
Q29-PERIODICITY N 114 1 0 Daily 1
Weekly 2
Monthly 3
Others 4
N.S. 9
Blank /
Q30CASH-WK-EARNG N 115-120 6 0 O 000000
1-499 000001:000499
500-999 000500:000999
1000-1999 001000:001999
2000-2999 002000:002999
3000-3999 003000:003999
4000-4999 004000:004999
5000-5999 005000:005999
6000-6999 006000:006999
7000-7999 007000:007999
8000-8999 008000:008999
9000-9999 009000:009999
10000+ 010000:999998
N.S. 999999
Blank //////7
Q30K IND-WK-EARNG N 121-126 6 0 O 000000
1-499 000001:000499
500-999 000500:000999
1000-1999 001000:001999
2000-2999 002000:002999
3000-3999 003000:003999
4000-4999 004000:004999
5000-5999 005000:005999
6000-6999 006000:006999
7000-7999 007000:007999

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 15 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values
8000-8999 008000:008999
9000-9999 009000:009999
10000+ 010000:999998
N.S. 999999
Blank /77777
Q31CASH-MO-EARNG N 127-133 7 0 O 0000000
1-499 0000001 :0000499
500-999 0000500:0000999
1000-1999 0001000:0001999
2000-2999 0002000:0002999
3000-3999 0003000:0003999
4000-4999 0004000:0004999
5000-5999 0005000:0005999
6000-6999 0006000:0006999
7000-7999 0007000:0007999
8000-8999 0008000:0008999
9000-9999 0009000:0009999
10000+ 0010000:9999998
N.S. 9999999
Blank 1777777
Q31KIND-MO-EARNG N 134-140 7 0 O 0000000
1-499 0000001 :0000499
500-999 0000500:0000999
1000-1999 0001000:0001999
2000-2999 0002000:0002999
3000-3999 0003000:0003999
4000-4999 0004000:0004999
5000-5999 0005000:0005999
6000-6999 0006000:0006999
7000-7999 0007000:0007999
8000-8999 0008000:0008999
9000-9999 0009000:0009999
10000+ 0010000:9999998
N.S. 9999999
Blank /777777
Q32-MAIN-HRS N 141-143 3 0 O 000
01-09 001:009
10-19 010:019
20-29 020:029
30-39 030:039
40-49 040:049
50-59 050:059
60-69 060:069
70-79 070:079
80-89 080:089

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 16

Record Name:

PERSON

Data Dictionary:

NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Data
Type Position

Q33-HV-0THR-WORK

Q34-PWK-S-0CCU

Q35-PWK-S-1IND

Q36-PWK-S-JOBST

Note:

/

N

N

144

145-147

148-149

150

3

2

0

0

90-99
100 +
N.S.

BLANK

Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

Armed Forces
Legislators, Sr
Professionals
Technicians, ass
Clerks

Service wrkers
Skilled Agri/Fis
Craft & related
Plant & machine
Elementary occ
N.S.

Blank

Agri, Huntng, Fo
Fishing

Mining & Quarryi
Manufacturing
Elect, Gas & Wat
Construction
Wholesale, Rtl T
Hotels & Restaur
Transport, Stg
Financial Interm
Real Estate, Ren
Public Adm & def
Education

Health & Social
Other commty, So
Pvt Households w
Extra territoria
N.S.

Blank

Paid employee
Own bus/farm w/
Own bus/farm w/o
Famly mem w/o0 pa
Others

represents a blank character.

NON PR

011

111:131
211:246
311:348
411:422
511:523
611:621
711:746
811:834
911:934
999

/77

01:02
05
10
15:37
40:41
45
50:52
55
60:64
65:67
70:74
75
80



Page 17

Record Name: PERSON

Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs) Data
Subitem (occurs) Type Position

Dec. Value Name

Q37-REASON N 151-152
Q38-HOURS-MORE N 153-154
Q39-LO0OK N 155
Q40-EMPLOYER N 156
Q41-FRIENDS N 157

N.S.
Blank

Can"t find work
Lack of finance
Machinery breakd
Off season activ
Industrial dispu
Other involuntar
Have suff. work
Household duties
Student, unpd tr
I1lness, disabil
Vacation
Pregnant/deliver
Other voluntary
N.S.

Blank

0
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91-98
N.S.
Blank

Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

Yes

Yes

Blank

Note: / represents a blank character.

NONP

NON PR



Page 18

Record Name:

Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO

PERSON

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Data

Type Position

Q42-0OWNBUSINESS

Q43-0THER

Q44-AVAILABLE

Q45-AVAIL

Q46-LO0K

Q47-EMPLOYER

Q48-FRIENDS

Q49-OWNBUSINESS

Q50-0THER

Note:

/

N 158
N 159
N 160
N 161
N 162
N 163
N 164
N 165
N 166

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

0 Less than 1 mo
1 mo - < 3 mos
3 mos - < 6 mos
6 mos - < 12 mos
1yr -<2yrs
2 yrs or more
N.S.
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

0 Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

represents a blank character.

NON PR

NOoOUuThWNE NON PR

NON PR NONP NONPR NON PR NODNPRP

NON P



Page 19

Record Name:

Data Dictionary:

PERSON

NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Data
Type Position

Dec. Value Name

Q51-REASON

Q52-AVAILABLE

Q53-MAIN-ACT

Q54-DYS-WRK

Q55-DYS-NWRK

Note:

N 167
N 168
N 169
N 170-172
N 173-175

No work avail
Awaiting reply
Waiting start
Off season

Not available
Other reason
N.S.

Blank

Less than 1 mo

1 mo - < 3 mos

3 mos - < 6 mos
6 mos - < 12 mos
1yr - <2yrs

2 yrs or more
N.S.

Blank

Attending school
Household duties
old, sick
Disabled

Others

N.S.

Blank

0

1-29
30-59
60-89
90-119
120-149
150-179
180-209
210-239
240-269
270-299
300-329
330-359
360
N.S.
Blank

0

1-29
30-59
60-89
90-119

/ represents a blank character.

NOOOUA~AWNER NOoOOUhWNE

NOOPA~WNPE

000

001:029
030:059
060:089
090:119
120:149
150:179
180:209
210:239
240:269
270:299
300:329
330:359
360

999

/77

000

001:029
030:059
060:089
090:119



Page 20 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values

120-149 120:149
150-179 150:179
180-209 180:209
210-239 210:239
240-269 240:269
270-299 270:299
300-329 300:329
330-359 330:359
360 360
N.S. 999
Blank //7/

Q56-DYS-NA N 176-178 3 0 O 000
1-29 001:029
30-59 030:059
60-89 060:089
90-119 090:119
120-149 120:149
150-179 150:179
180-209 180:209
210-239 210:239
240-269 240:269
270-299 270:299
300-329 300:329
330-359 330:359
360 360
N.S. 999
Blank ///

Q57-TOTL N 179-181 3 0 O 000
1-30 001:030
31-60 031:060
61-90 061:090
91-120 091:120
121-150 121:150
151-180 151:180
181-210 181:210
211-240 211:240
241-270 241:270
271-300 271:300
301-330 301:330
331-360 331:360
N.S. 999
Blank ///

Q58-DYS-AVAIL N 182-184 3 0 O 000
1-29 001:029
30-59 030:059

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 21

Record Name:

Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO

PERSON Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Data Item
Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name

Q59-REASON

Q60-PYR-0CCU

Q61-SAME-WORK

Q62-HOW-LONG

Note:

/

60-89
90-119
120-149
150-179
180-209
210-239
240-269
270-299
300-329
330-359
360
N.S.
Blank

N 185 1 0 Attending school
Household duties
Disabled
Income recipient
Too old sick
Retired
Pregnant/deliver
Others
N.S.
Blank

N 186-188 3 0 Armed Forces
Legislators, Sr
Professionals
Technicians, ass
Clerks
Service wrkers
Skilled Agri/Fis
Craft & related
Plant & machine
Elementary occ
N.S.

Blank

N 189 1 O Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

N 190 1 0 Less than 1 yr
1yr - <5yrs
5 yrs - < 10 yrs
10 yrs or more
N.S.
Blank

represents a blank character.

060:089
090:119
120:149
150:179
180:209
210:239
240:269
270:299
300:329
330:359
360

999

/77

NOO~NOUDAWNPEP

011

111:131
211:246
311:348
411:422
511:523
611:621
711:746
811:834
911:934
999

/77

NONP

NOP_WNPR



Page 22

Record Name:

PERSON

Data Dictionary:

NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Data

Dec. Value Name

Q63-PYR-IND

Q64-PYR-JOBST

Q65-PAYMNT-BASIS

Q66-PERIODICITY

Q67-WHERE-WORKED

Note:

/

Item

Type Position Len.
191-192 2

193 1

194 1

195 1

196 1

Agri, Huntng, Fo
Fishing

Mining & Quarryi
Manufacturing
Elect, Gas & Wat
Construction
Wholesale, Rtl T
Hotels & Restaur
Transport, Stg
Financial Interm
Real Estate, Ren
Public Adm & def
Education

Health & Social
Other commty, So
Pvt Households w
Extra territoria
N.S.

Blank

Paid employee
Own bus/farm w/
Own bus/farm w/o
Famly mem w/0 pa
Others

N.S.

Blank

Time basis
Piece-rate basis
N.S.

Blank

Daily
Weekly
Monthly
Others
N.S.
Blank

Government servi
Public corporati
NGO

Private register
Private unregist
Other

N.S.

Blank

represents a blank character.

NONP NOOPA~WNPRE

NOP_WNPE

NOoOUuh~hWNE



Page 23

Record Name:

Data Dictionary:

PERSON

NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Data
Type Position

Dec. Value Name

Q68-NO-PD-WORKER

Q69-WHERE

Q70-EVER-WORKED

Q71-0CCU

Q72-1IND

Note:

/

N 197
N 198
N 199
N 200-202
N 203-204

No reg. paid wor
1- 4 reg. paid w
5-9 reg. paid wo
10 or more

N.S.

Blank

Home/farm

Other bldg/farm
Fixed stall
Other

N.S.

Blank

Yes
No
N.S.
Blank

Armed Forces
Legislators, Sr
Professionals
Technicians, ass
Clerks

Service wrkers
Skilled Agri/Fis
Craft & related
Plant & machine
Elementary occ
N.S.

Blank

Agri, Huntng, Fo
Fishing

Mining & Quarryi
Manufacturing
Elect, Gas & Wat
Construction
Wholesale, Rtl T
Hotels & Restaur
Transport, Stg
Financial Interm
Real Estate, Ren
Public Adm & def
Education

Health & Social
Other commty, So
Pvt Households w

represents a blank character.

NOD~WNPR NODMWNPE

NON PR

011

111:131
211:246
311:348
411:422
511:523
611:621
711:746
811:834
911:934
999

/77



Page 24

Record Name:

Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO

PERSON

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Data
Type Position

Item
Len.

Q73-HOW-LONG

Q74-WHEN-STOP

Q75-LAST-JOBST

Q76-LAST-WHERE

Q77-REASON

SWGT-SEASON

AWGT-ANNUAL

Note:

/

N 205
N 206
N 207
N 208
N 209
N 210-216
N 217-223

7

7

3

3

Extra territoria
N.S.
Blank

Less than 1 yr
1yr - <5yrs

5 yrs - < 10 yrs
10 yrs or more
N.S.

Blank

Less than 2 yrs
2 yrs - < 5 yrs
5 yrs - < 10 yrs
10 yrs or more
N.S.

Blank

Paid employee
Own bus/farm w/
Own bus/farm w/o
Famly mem w/0 pa
Others

N.S.

Blank

Government servi
Public corporati
NGO

Private register
Private unregist
Other

N.S.

Blank

Illness/disabili
Personal/family
Study

Laid off job
Dissatisfied w/
Retired

Others

N.S.

Blank

represents a blank character.

NOP_WNPR NODMWNPRE

NOOoOUhWNE NOOPA~WNPE

NO~NOODMWNE



Page 25

Record Name: PERSON

Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)
Subitem (occurs)

Data
Type Position

Item
Len.

USUAL-ACTIVE-INA

CSTAT

CURRNT-ECO--STAT

CURRENTLY-ACTIVE

UJOBST

CJOBST

Note: 7/

N 224
N 224
N 225-226
N 225-226
N 225-226
N 227
N 228

Employed
Unemployed
Inactive
Status unknown

Active
Inactive

Usual
Usual

Fully employed

Visibly underemp
Employed, unknow
Unemployed, seeki
Unemployed, not
Unemployed, unkn
Inactive, studen
Inactive, househ
Inactive, old/si
Inactive, disabl
Inactive, other
Inactive, N.S.

Status unknown

Currently Employ
Currently Unempl
Cuurently Inacti
Currently Status

Currently Active
Currently Inacti

Paid employee
Self-emp, w/ reg
Self-emp, w/o re
Fam member w/o p
Other

Never worked
N.S.

Blank

Paid employee
Self-emp, w/ reg
Self-emp, w/o0 re
Fam member w/o p
Other

Never worked
N.S.

Blank

represents a blank character.

01:03
04:06
07:12
13

01:06
07:12

N~NoubhwWNE

N~NOUB_AWNER



Page 26

Record Name:

PERSON

Data Dictionary:

NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Data
Type Position

Dec. Value Name

USECTOR

CSECTOR

uocc

UOCCNEW

Note:

/

N

N

230

233-235

233-235

Government
Public corporati
NGO/ INGO

Private register
Private unregist
Other

Never worked bef
Not stated

Blank

Government
Public corporati
NGO/ INGO

Private register
Private unregist
Other

Never worked bef
Not stated

Blank

Armed Forces
Legislators, Sr
Professionals
Technicians, ass
Clerks

Service wrkers
Market agricultu
Subsistence agri
Craft & related
Plant & machine
Elementary occ
888

N.S.

Did not work 998
Blank

Armed Forces
Legislators and
Corporate manage
General managers
Phtsical, mathem
Life science
Teaching profess
Other profession
Physical, engee.
Life science and
Teaching associa
Other associates

represents a blank character.

NoO~NOU~WNE

NO~NOOP~WNPE

011
111:131
211:246
311:348
411:422
511:523
611:615
621
711:746
811:834
911:934
888
999
998
/77

011

111:114
121:123
131

211:214
221:223
231:235
241:246
311:315
321:324
331:334
341:348



Page 27 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values

Office clerks 411:419
Customer service 421:422
Personal and pro 511:516
Models, sales pe 521:523
Market oriented 611:615
Subsistence agr. 621

Extraction and b 711:714
Metal Machinery 721:724
Percusion,handcr 731:734
Other craft and 741:746
Stationary-plant 811:817
Machine operator 821:829
Drivers and mobi 831:834
Sales and servic 911:916
Agriculture, fis 921:922
Labouers in mini 931:934

888 888
N.S. 999
Did not work 998 998
Blank ///
cocc N 236-238 3 0 Armed Forces 011

Legislators, Sr 111:131
Professionals 211:246
Technicians, ass 311:348
Clerks 411:422
Service wrkers 511:523
Market agricultu 611:615
Subsistence agri 621

Craft & related 711:746
Plant & machine 811:834
Elementary occ 911:934

888 888
N.S. 999
Did not work 998 998
Blank ///
COCCNEW N 236-238 3 0 Armed Forces 011

Legislators and 111:114
Corporate manage 121:123
General managers 131

Phtsical, mathem 211:214
Life science 221:223
Teaching profess 231:235
Other profession 241:246
Physical, engee. 311:315
Life science and 321:324
Teaching associa 331:334

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 28

Record Name:

PERSON

Data Dictionary:

NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)
Subitem (occurs)

UIND

CIND

Note: 7/

Data
Type

N

N

Item

Position Len.

239-240 2

241-242 2

Dec. Value Name

0

0

Other associates
Office clerks
Customer service
Personal and pro
Models, sales pe
Market oriented
Subsistence agr.
Extraction and b
Metal Machinery
Percusion,handcr
Other craft and
Stationary-plant
Machine operator
Drivers and mobi
Sales and servic
Agriculture, fis
Labouers in mini
888

N.S.

Did not work 998
Blank

Agri, Huntng, Fo
Fishing

Mining & Quarryi
Manufacturing
Elect, Gas & Wat
Construction
Wholesale, Rtl T
Hotels & Restaur
Transport, Stg
Financial Interm
Real Estate, Ren
Public Adm & def
Education

Health & Social
Other commty, So
Pvt Households w
Extra territoria
N.S.

88

Blank

Agri, Huntng, Fo
Fishing

Mining & Quarryi
Manufacturing
Elect, Gas & Wat

represents a blank character.

341:348
411:419
421:422
511:516
521:523
611:615
621

711:714
721:724
731:734
741:746
811:817
821:829
831:834
911:916
921:922
931:934
888

999

998

/77

01:02
05
10
15:37
40:41
45
50:52
55
60:64
65:67
70:74

01:02
05

15:37
40:41



Page 29

Record Name:

Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO

PERSON

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)
Subitem (occurs)

Data
Type Position

Item
Len.

UFORMAL

CFORMAL

UFORMEMP

CFORMEMP

SECHRS

Note: 7/

N 243
N 244
N 245
N 246
N 247-249

Construction
Wholesale, Rtl T
Hotels & Restaur
Transport, Stg
Financial Interm
Real Estate, Ren
Public Adm & def
Education

Health & Social
Other commty, So
Pvt Households w

Extra territoria
N.S.

88

Blank
Agricultural
Non-agri, inform
Non-agri, other
Never worked bef
Not stated
Agricultural
Non-agri, inform
Non-agri, other
Never worked bef
Not stated

No regular paid
1 - 4 paid emplo
5 - 9 paid emplo
No regular paid
1 - 4 paid emplo
5 - 9 paid emplo
0

01-09

10-19

20-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70-79

80-89

90-99

100 +

represents a blank character.

A WNEF

WN P~

1
2
3

000

001:009
010:019
020:029
030:039
040:049
050:059
060:069
070:079
080:089
090:099
100:168



Page 30 Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO IMPS Version 3.1

Record Name: PERSON Record Type:
Item (occurs) Data Item
Subitem (occurs) Type Position Len. Dec. Value Name Values

N.S. 999
BLANK ///

PAYFREQ N 250 1 0 Daily 1
Weekly 2
Monthly 3
Other time rated 4
Piece rated 5
Not stated 9

ERNGCASH N 251-257 7 0 O 0000000
1-499 0000001 :0000499
500-999 0000500:0000999
1000-1999 0001000:0001999
2000-2999 0002000:0002999
3000-3999 0003000:0003999
4000-4999 0004000:0004999
5000-5999 0005000: 0005999
6000-6999 0006000:0006999
7000-7999 0007000:0007999
8000-8999 0008000:0008999
9000-9999 0009000:0009999
10000+ 0010000:9999998
N.S. 9999999
Blank V4

ERNGKIND N 258-264 7 0 O 0000000
1-499 0000001 :0000499
500-999 0000500: 0000999
1000-1999 0001000:0001999
2000-2999 0002000:0002999
3000-3999 0003000:0003999
4000-4999 0004000:0004999
5000-5999 0005000: 0005999
6000-6999 0006000:0006999
7000-7999 0007000:0007999
8000-8999 0008000:0008999
9000-9999 0009000: 0009999
10000+ 0010000:9999998
N.S. 9999999
Blank /////77

ERNGTOTL N 265-271 7 0 O 0000000
1-499 0000001 :0000499
500-999 0000500:0000999
1000-1999 0001000:0001999
2000-2999 0002000:0002999
3000-3999 0003000:0003999

Note: / represents a blank character.



Page 31

Record Name:

PERSON

Data Dictionary: NLFSDICO

Record Type:

IMPS Version 3.1

Item (occurs)

Subitem (occurs)

Item
Len.

Data
Type Position

LITERACY

URBAN

RURAL

GROUP

RESERVED

Note:

/

4000-4999
5000-5999
6000-6999
7000-7999
8000-8999
9000-9999
10000+
N.S.
Blank
N 272 1 O Literate
Illiterate
N 273 1 0 Kathmandu Valley
Eastern/Central
West Hills/Mt.
Eastern Terai
Central Terai
West Terai
N 274 1 0 Eastern Hills/Mt
Central Hills/Mt
Western Hills/Mt
Mid/Far-Western
Eastern Terai
Central Terai
West Terai
N 275-276 2 0 Urban-Kathmandu
Urban-Easster/Ce
Urban-"West" Hil
Urban-Eastern Te
Urban-Central Te
Urban-"West" Ter
Rural-Eastern Hi
Rural-Central Hi
Rural-Western Hi
Rural-Mid/Far-We
Rural-Eastern Te
Rural-Central Te
Rural-"West" Ter

A 277-280 4

represents a blank character.

0004000:0004999
0005000:0005999
0006000:0006999
0007000:0007999
0008000:0008999
0009000:0009999
0010000:9999998
9999999

/177777

N

OO~ WNPE

NOoO O~ WNE



